
Vision Statement: “A Community with Endless Economic Opportunities and Exceptional Quality of Life.” 

 

                City of Greensboro  Melvin Municipal 

Office Building 
300 W. Washington Street 

Greensboro, NC 27401 

Agenda 
Report 

File Number: 2024-246 

Agenda Item# G.7 

Agenda Date:    4/16/2024. Department: Guilford Metro 911 

Meeting Type: Council Meeting Category: Consent Agenda 

 

Title: Item# 2024-246 Resolution Approving the Amendment to contract 10974 in the Amount 

of $224,460 with National Public Safety Group LLC for the Public Safety Software Consulting 

Services.) 

 

Council Priority: Place an ‘x’ in the box. 

☒Safest City           ☒Most Skilled Workforce   

☐Easiest Place to Do Business       ☐Most Connected City 

☐Youth Sports Capital          ☐Hub of Recreation and Entertainment 

☐Abundance of Attainable Housing       ☐Other/Admin Briefly Explain 3 word maximum  

 

Council District: All 

 

Public Hearing: No 

Advertising Date/By: N/A 

Contact 1 and Phone: Melanie Jones, 336.373.2646 

Contact 2 and Phone: Greg Nash, 336.373.7615  

 

PURPOSE:  

Guilford Metro 911 is requesting funding for an additional two year contract amendment for the 

Public Safety Software Consulting Services 

 

BACKGROUND: 

On January 18, 2022, Council approved resolution number 2022-046 for consulting services for 

the public safety software upgrade on contract number 10974 with National Public Safety Group 

in the amount of $239,960 for a two year term. 

Due to the magnitude and complexity of this project, the original estimated project timeline will 

exceed the agreed upon term and monetary compensation. The consulting services will still be 

required for a successful implementation, migration and go-live of the upgraded public safety 

software upgrade.  

BUDGET IMPACT:  

Funding for this amendment is budgeted under account number 220-39-3998003.5410, in the 

amount of $224,460.00 

 



Vision Statement: “A Community with Endless Economic Opportunities and Exceptional Quality of Life.” 

 

ACCOUNT NUMBER:    

220-39-3998003.5410 

 

RECOMMENDATION / ACTION REQUESTED: 

It is recommended that City Council approve the amendment of contract 10974 in the amount of 

$224,460.00, for a total contract amount of $464,420.00 with National Public Safety Group LLC 

for the Public Safety Software Consulting Services. 


